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Minute second wave down complete

Fibonacci Options Day Trader

Follow WWR on Twitter

2018 Performance Report
Account #1 + 29.59%
Account #2 + 69.04%
Account #3 + 133.47%

S&P 500 - 6.24%


https://twitter.com/16181382

Second wave perfection

S&P 500 five minute bar
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The price action today provided for some exciting trading (see Fibonacci
Options Day Trader Report below) as the S&P first corrected to a perfect

.382 retracement of the rise from the 072519 low to the most recent high

In wave a, then moved to another prefect Fibonacci retracement

level in wave c to complete the second wave down. Allow for a possible move
down to the Fibonacci .618 retracement level at 2992, but with the stochastics
all screaming oversold, we think the next move is to the upside and to new
highs as the market takes aim at touching the upper trend line of our
expanding triangle, perhaps as early as tomorrow.

Downside Support
July 19, 2019 low of 2975.

Upside Targets:
Wave D top of triangle this week = 3032.
Wave D top of triangle next week = 3035.



Fibonacci Options Day Trader Report:

REALIZED G&L SUMMARY
Total Gain Realized

$ 822.60

REALIZED G&L DETAILS
Symbol

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Call
SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put
SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put
SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put
SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put
Total

REALIZED G&L SUMMARY
Total Gain Realized

$ 732.60

REALIZED G&L DETAILS
Symbol

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Call
SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put
SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put
SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put
SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put
Total

Total both accounts

P PP PPO

PP PR PPO

Opening
Date
7/25/2019
7/23/2019
7/23/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019

Opening
Date
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019

Total Commissions & Fees

$

47.40

Opening  Opening Net

Price Amount

8.3 $ 833.50

7.6 $ 763.50

7.6 $ 763.50

4.5 $ 453.50

45 $ 453.50
$ 3,267.51

Total Commissions & Fees

$

67.42

Opening  Opening Net

Price Amount

8.7 $ 873.50

3.1 $ 313.50

3.1 $ 313.50

4.7 $ 473.50

4.7 $ 473.50
$ 2,447.50
$ 5,715.01

Closing
Date
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019

Closing
Date
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
7/25/2019
218355

Closing
Price
10.4
7.8

7.8

5.6

9.6

Closing
Price
10.8
45

6.1

5.8

4.9

Closing Net Realized Pct.
Amount Gain Gain

$ 1,034.02 $ 200.52 24.06%
$ 774.02 $ 10.52 1.38%
$ 774.02 $ 10.52 1.38%
$ 554.02 $ 100.52 22.17%
$ 954.02 $ 500.52 110.37%
$ 4,090.11 $ 822.60 25.18%
Closing Net Realized Pct.
Amount Gain Gain

$ 1,074.02 $ 200.52 22.96%
$ 444.02 $ 130.52 41.63%
$ 604.02 $ 290.52 92.67%
$ 574.02 $ 100.52 21.23%
$ 484.02 $ 10.52 2.22%
$ 3,180.10 $ 732.60 29.93%
$ 7,270.21 | $ 1,555.20  27.21%

After absorbing a net realized loss of $5,650 from our July 24" 2985 puts
that expired worthless yesterday, we went to work trading the one minute
chart in concert with five minute stochastic today. We bought to open a new
position five times and sold to close ten times, moving in and out of the market
a total of fifteen times today for a net realized trading profit of $1,555 on a
27.21% gain. We bought and sold puts (all at a profit) today right up to 3 pm
Eastern time. At that time the daily, hourly and 5 minute stochastics were all

either bottoming or pointing up. We sold our last two puts and immediately
bought four calls, two at time. We sold two of them just before the 4:15 pm
close for options. All day we traded at or near the money with the July 26%"
3000 puts and calls.



Today’s Trades
Follow WWR on Twitter

Dale tweets his trades in real time.

Account #1

Date Order Type Order type Quantity

07/25/19 3160

07/25/19 3159

07/25/19 3156

07/25/19 3155

07/25/19 3152

07/25/19 3151

07/25/19 3150

07/25/19 3149

Option

Option

Option

Option

Option

Option

Option

Option

Sell Close

Buy Open

Sell Close

Sell Close

Buy Open

Sell Close

Sell Close

Buy Open

1

Symbol

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Call

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Call

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put

SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put

Price type Term Price

Limit

Limit

Limit

Limit

Limit

Limit

Limit

Limit

Day 10.80 10.80

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

8.70

5.80

4.90

4.70

6.10

4.50

3.10

executed

8.70

5.80

4.90

4.70

6.10

4.50

3.10

Status

Executed

Executed

Executed

Executed

Executed

Executed

Executed

Executed


https://twitter.com/16181382

Account # 2

Date Order Type Ordertype Quantity Symbol type Term Price executed
07/25/19 1566 Option Sell Close 1 SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Call Limit Day 10.40 10.40
07/25/19 1565 Option Buy Open 2 SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Call Limit Day 8.30 8.30
07/25/19 1563 Option Sell Close 1 SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put Limit Day 7.80 7.80
07/25/19 1562 Option Sell Close 1 SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put Limit Day 7.80 7.80
07/25/19 1561 Option Sell Close 1 SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put Limit Day 9.60 9.60
07/25/19 1560 Option Sell Close 1 SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put Limit Day 5.60 5.60
07/25/19 1558 Option Buy Open 2 SPXW Jul 26 '19 $3000 Put Limit Day 4.50 4.50

Positions for rating services:
Long-term counts are found on weekly and/or monthly charts and
generally cover a time period of years to decades.

Intermediate-term counts are found on daily and/or weekly charts and
generally cover a time period of weeks to years.

Short-term counts are found on daily and/or hourly charts and generally
cover a time period of days to hours.
Dow:

Long term: Moved to a short position after the close on 0717/19.

Intermediate term: Moved to a short position after the close on
0717/19.
Short Term: Moved to a short position after the close on 0717/19.

Status

Executed

Executed

Executed

Executed

Executed

Executed

Executed



NASDAQ:
Long term: Moved to a short position after the close on 0717/19.

Intermediate term: Moved to a short position after the close on
0717/19.
Short Term: Moved to a short position after the close on 0717/19.

S&P 500:
Long term: Moved to a short position after the close on 0717/19.

Intermediate term: Moved to a short position after the close on
0717/109.
Short Term: Moved to a short position after the close on 0717/19.

Gold: Remain short in anticipation of wave 5 down to 1000.

Bonds: Moved to a short position after the close on 6/7/109.

Subscription to Woodson Wave Report: $233 Annual subscription
includes: one newsletter per month plus all special interim reports
issued between monthly newsletters as market conditions
warrant.



